OIPER		•
MAR 1 4 200	rney Docket No.	0009

03-22-2001



MAR 1 4 200	. Ass f
MAR 1 4 200	Apprincy Docket No. 0009 101645016 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
ll.	Submission type: XX New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #: Correction of PTO Error
	Conveyance type: XX Assignment Security Agreement Change of name Other
	Conveying Party(ies): Execution Date (1/18/2001)
]	Name: NIPPON POP RIVETS & FASTENERS, LTD.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX
- 13	Receiving Party (ies): First party Name: EMHART, INC.
	Address: Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway Newark, Delaware 19711 USA
1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX
1	Domestic Representative Name and Address
	ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006
	For Office Use Only
	40 <i>E</i>
03/19/2001 TDE	NZ1 00000007 29127618 40.00 DP
01 FC:581	10.00 UT

PATENT REEL: 011597 FRAME: 0593

Page 2		
Correspondent Name and Address: Telephone: 202-659-2930 ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/127,618		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)		
XX Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340		
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Le-Nhung McLeland Name of Person Signing Signature		
March 14, 2001 31,541 Date Registration No.		

PATENT REEL: 011597 FRAME: 0594

A0516

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nippon Pop Rivets & Fasteners, Ltd. (hereinafter Nippon Pop Rivets &

Fasteners), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at

3-6 Kioi-cho Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the assignee of an undivided one-half interest in the invention

entitled A RIVET, as described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 29/127,618, filed

August 10, 2000, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any continuation, divisional,

renewal, substitute or reissue therefrom for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by

virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 10, 2000 at

Reel 010969, Frame 0137;

WHEREAS, Nippon Pop Rivets & Fasteners, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment,

wishes to assign and transfer to Emhart, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of State of

Delaware U.S.A., having an office and a place of business at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423

Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment, and

said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire Nippon Pop Rivets & Fasteners' undivided one-half interest in said

invention and said United States Patent Application No. 29/127,618;

NOW, THEREFOR, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in

consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00), and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells,

assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its undivided one-half interest in said invention and said United States

Patent Application No. 29/127,618, and any Letters Patent of the United States obtained from any

continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue of said United States Patent Application

No.29/127.618 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

PATENT

REEL: 011597 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said United States Patent Application as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 1974 day

Assignor: Nippon Pop Rivets & Fastener, Ltd.

By:

Name:

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

Title: President Pop Rivet & Fastener, Ltd.

Suetomo Kameoka

page 2